## 506397373 12/10/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6444129

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		1	Name Exect		
INTERMOUNTAIN INTELLECTUAL AS			SET MANAGEMENT, LLC	05/28/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:					
Street Address:	1901 N	1901 NORTH COMPTON ROAD			
City:	FARMI	FARMINGTON			
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84025				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		97136			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(801)		• /	578-6999		
			-mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Phone:	-	-	328-3131		
Email:		tonya.	.tetzl@stoel.com		
Correspondent Name: JOR			DAN B. OLSEN		
•					
Address Line 1:		STOE	L RIVES LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		STOE 201 S	L RIVES LLP OUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100		
Address Line 1:		STOE 201 S	L RIVES LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		STOE 201 Se SALT	L RIVES LLP OUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	STOE 201 Se SALT	L RIVES LLP OUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	STOE 201 Se SALT	L RIVES LLP OUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 65709-300		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	STOE 201 S SALT	L RIVES LLP OUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 65709-300 JORDAN B. OLSEN		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	STOE 201 S SALT	L RIVES LLP OUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 65709-300 JORDAN B. OLSEN /Jordan B. Olsen/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	NUMBER: R:	STOE 201 S SALT	L RIVES LLP OUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 65709-300 JORDAN B. OLSEN /Jordan B. Olsen/		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of May 28, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by and between Intermountain Intellectual Asset Management, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Assignor"), and T. Jared Bunch ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patent and the patent application listed in Exhibit A hereto, and the invention that is the subject thereof (collectively, the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain letter agreement, dated effective as of May 28, 2019 (the "Letter Agreement"), under which Assignor agreed to assign the Patent to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent as of the Effective Date, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissnes, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

The assignment and transfer in this Assignment are provided to Assignee on an "AS IS" basis. Assignor disclaims all express and implied warranties with respect to the Patent, including without limitation the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, title, and noninfringement. To the extent that any provision of this Assignment is inconsistent or conflicts with the Letter Agreement, the provisions of the Letter Agreement govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective as of the Effective Date.

Intermountain Intellectual Asset Management, LLC

m

Deuis Smith Treasurer

H Gauel Burch T. Jared Bunch

PATENT REEL: 054679 FRAME: 0852

4

131M09

7.72		•	
2.1.1.1	~ e h	4 M -	-A
1	1114	31.	1°4.

Country	Patent No. Grant Date	Application No. Filing Date	Title
United States	9,713,695 July 25, 2017	14/292,099 May 30, 2014	DEVICES FOR CREATION OF MULTIPLE VASCULAR ACCESS SITES

RECORDED: 12/10/2020

PATENT REEL: 054679 FRAME: 0853

5